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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

INRE: WISCONSIN FLAT BED O 5 13 15 C.O

EQUIPMENT TRAILER
VIN #6934

Type of Pleading: Complaint

Filed on behalf of: Corbet Construction
Company

Counsel of Record for this party:
THE HOPKINS LAW FIRM

DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court No. 42519

LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court No. 83998

900 Beaver Drive
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300

FILED
uPoE?aEqu RHolteel pd 85.00

W\lham A. Sha
Protnonotary/Clerk of Courts ¢ ¢ ah ll



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
INRE: WISCONSIN FLAT BED
EQUIPMENT TRAILER
VIN #6934
NOTICE

To: Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Amended
Complaint is served, by entering a written appearance personally or by Attorney and
filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. You are wamned that if you fail to do so, the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for any money
claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Office of the Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 (ext. 5982)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

INRE: WISCONSIN FLAT BED
EQUIPMENT TRAILER
VIN #6934

COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes Corbet Construction Company, Inc., by and through its
attorneys, The Hopkins Law Firm, and says as follows:

1. Petitioner, Corbet Construction Company, Inc. is a Pennsylvania
corporation maintaining a principal business address at 99 Cardinal Drive, DuBois,
Pennsylvania 15801.

2. On or about September 13, 1997, Petitioner purchased at Nationwide
Auction Systems sold as the property of Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, Unit No.
199257, bearing Vehicle Identification No. 6934 for the base purchase price of $1,400.00
together with a processing fee of $50.00, buyers premium of $140.00 and tax of $7.71 for
a total purchase price of $1,664.55.

3. Petitioner has come to learn that Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer
purchased the vehicle which is a tandem axle from A & R Equipment Rental, 43925 John
Mosby Highway, Chantilly, Virginia 22021.

4. Since 1997, your Petitioner has attempted to obtain a title for the tandem
axle but has been unable to obtain one from Nationwide Auction Systems. To the best

knowledge, information and belief of Petitioner, Nationwide Auction Systems went out



of business and was taken over by U. S. Rentals of California who later became part of
United Rental.

5. Petitioner has attempted to locate Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailers
but that company also appears to be out of business. No search on the internet reveals a
company by that name.

6. Attached hereto 1s a tracing of the vehicle identification plate.

7. Petitioner is a holder in due course.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests this Court enter an Order
extinguishing all rights of A & R Equipment Rental, its successors and assigns,
Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, its successors and assigns, Nationwide Auction
Systems, its successors and assigns in a Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, Unit No.

199257, Vehicle Identification No. 6934.

Respectfully submitted,

David J. Hopking; Esquire
Attorney for Corbet Construction



VERIFICATION

I hereby verify that the statements made in this pleading are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A.

Section 4904, relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

Corbe%truction, Inc.
BY: @M/ %‘W

Daniel Corbet, President




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: WISCONSIN FLAT BED : O3 1815 O
EQUIPMENT TRAILER :
VIN #6934

AFFIDAVIT OF UNKNOWN WHEREABOUTS

David J. Hopkins, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby certifies
Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment appears to be a business that no longer operates. Prior to
petitioning this Court, Petitioner made an extensive search to determine the whereabouts
of Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment.

Petitioner purchased the tandem axle at issue from Nationwide Auction Systems.
Petitioner has inquired of Nationwide Auction Systems as to the whereabout of
Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment and that company has no knowledge of its whereabouts.
Tn further research of the title of the vehicle, it was determined that Wisconsin Flat Bed
Equipment purchased the trailer from A and R Equipment Rental in Chantilly, Virginia.
Petitioner has contacted A and R Equipment Rental and that company has no records
regarding the whereabouts of Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment.

Petitioner has made a search of the records of the Department of State for the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and there is no records of a businesses known as
Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment.

Petitioner has made a search of the internet and that has revealed no businesses

known as Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment. F l L E D

SEP
‘?O§ /Zco c.at H?Qk,;,o

alham A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts ;

A



The whereabouts of the purported prior owner, Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment is
unknown.
Your affiant has been unable to locate Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment or a

successor or assigned.

(>——/( N (\\ ———
David J. Hopkins, Esguire “

Sworn tq and subscribed before

me this ¢ day of

September, 2003.

%%W

Notary Public N A\

NOTARja
Robing J. Thompsg’;':sflgl A

o

I

Dus .
My Commr: Clearfielq cct,a v Public

mlsslon Ex| Unty
Blres Apri
3,2004




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

INRE: WISCONSIN FLAT BED :
EQUIPMENT TRAILER : 031316 c.o
VIN #6934 :

MOTION FOR PUBLICATION

s
AND NOW, this @ ~ day of September, 2003, an Affidavit having been executed

and filed on behalf of Corbet Construction Company, Inc. and that the whereabouts of
Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment, its successors and assigns, and all other person, persons,
firms, partnerships, or corporate entities in interest, are unknown.

The Petitioner, by its counsel, David J. Hopkins, Esquire, requests the Court for
leave to serve the Complaint upon Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment, its successors and
assigns, and all other person, persons, firms, partnerships, or corporate entity in interest,
or their legal representatives, generally, by publication in such manner as the Court shall
direct and as provided by the Pa. R.C.P. Rule 410, and Pa.R.C.P. Rule 430.

Respectfully submitted,

O\ >

David J. Hopkir®, Esquire ™

FILED

SEP 052003

Ol 1140] jcc att
Wiliam A Sraw ) Hpbic
Prothonotary/Clerk of Cours



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: WISCONSIN FLAT BED :
EQUIPMENT TRAILER : 031315 - .0
VIN #6934 :

ORDER FOR PUBLICATION

AND NOW, this ﬁ day of September, 2003 upon the consideration of the
foregoing Motion, the Petitioner, Corbet Construction Company, Inc. is granted leave to
make service of the Complaint upon Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment, its successors and
assigns, and all other person, persons, firms, partnerships, or corporate entities in interest,

or their legal representatives, by publication one time in The Courier Express, a

newspaper published in the City of DuBois, in general circulation of the County of

Clearfield, Commonwealth of Pennsylvama
/

FILED

SEP 0 8 2003

William A, Shaw
ProthonotaryiClerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE: WISCONSIN FLAT BED
EQUIPMENT TRAILER :
VIN #6934 : No. 03-1315 C.D.
AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD P

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned officer, David J. Hopkins, Attorney for,
Corbet Construction Company, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
the service of the Complaint, endorsed with Notice to Plead, has been served upon Wisconsin
Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, by publication, and more than twenty (20) days have elapsed since

said service, and that the said Defendant has not filed an appearance or any answer to the

Complaint, although the time in which to do so has expired.

David J. Hopkins,

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
NN day of Neywe\eee , 2003.

Q\’W

Notary Public

;

OTARIAL SEAL . I ' LE D
RobinaJ. T hompso N, Notary pPubiic

DuBols, CIearﬂeld County

Y Commission Expires April 3, 2004 NOV 122003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE

F PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING

COURI[;?%)O(I":R%SS/TRI—COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERS?MQK}‘I:JYDEMQCRAT
PUBLISHED BY McLEAN PUBLISHING CO ;

_ DUBQOIS PENNSYLVANIA
INJHIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF cLeaRFIELD county [VEd May 16, 1929, P.L. 17 8?
e PENNSYLVANIA
RO (CIVIL DIVISION)

A .
¥ % .
INQ'E::WISCONSIN FLAT BED EQUIPMENT TRAILER VIN #6934
&

& .
a

»
€y
»

PR Y

Ne. 03-1315 C.D.
. NOTICE |
TO: Wisconsih Flat Bed Equipment Trailer:
Yo,&'.é.i_e hereby notified that an action has been filed against you.,

tlnggis‘h any right Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, its succes-
SOfS Ur assigns, may have in g Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment
Trdiler, Unit No. 199257 bearing Vehicie Identification No. 6934,
The:Pelitioner in this action, after a diligent search, has been un-

ablg to iocate Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer or its succes-
sofsor assigns.
-

Wl;éreupon the Court Ordered that notice of said action be served
on:Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, it successors or assigns.

* 3
IF ¥OU.WisH TO DEFEND, YOU MUST ENTER A WRITTEN AP-
PEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY TO FiLE YOUR

TH& RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PETITIONER. YOU MAY
TGYOou.

. .
you SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ON€E. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AF-
FQAD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BE:,OW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Cleariield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814)765-2641

*

David J. Hopkins

Attorney for

Corbet Construction Company
900 Beaver Drive

DuBois, PA 15801
(814)375-0300

LIS 2% X J LR RN » >
e .'0'0'! L 28 DAY ﬁ‘b i'.'i
1

*

10/20/03

Probating same..............

Total

"
v
d

ress, a daily newspaper, the Tri-Count

’

7 of the printed notice of pu
o

October

A.D,

[ isi is he Courier-
Classified Advertising Superwsor’of the C _
rmocrat of the County and State aforesaslclil,%té%r?g’;ﬁc.iuly
/ kly newspaper published by McLean Publishing
5{ ’C?)l\ﬁscs a%g Sta?e %for%said, which was established in

You have been sued in Court, The purpose of this action istoex- ¢

icati lications, has been
Puinieation and the weekly gltijgation is attached hereto

in the regular editions of the paper on the following

2003

day of

ly rized by the Courier-Express, a daily
up%;eurfhaond/or Jfoersoman Democrat, a w%ekly
nder oath and also declared that affiant is no n the
id notice of publication, and that all allegations

acter of publication are true.

NG COMPANY Publisher of

Al

SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRA

H

Q04 ., 003

NOTARIAL SEAL

ROBIN M. DUTTRY, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16, 2006

&3@ day of
ota di'Du ic Lt I
f Advertising Cos
tI§.)LISHING COMPANY

lisher of
EUS%?RI-COUNTY SUNDAY/
hONIAN DEMOCRAT

DuBois, PA .
ns Law Firm .
the notice or advertisement 155.45
ibove stated dates.......... $ —
........................................ 2 —g7

Publisher’s Receipt for Advertising Costs

The Courier-Express, a daily newspaper,
Jeffersonian Democrat

advertising 3(5‘% publ

McLEAN

PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of

d/or
i~-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/o
weekly newspa Qr,%oereby acknowledges receipt o hhe %figresald
igation c)ésts, and certifies that the same have %e1en fully paid.
ce: Jeffers Street and Beaver Drive, DuBois, %A 158

" Established 1879, Phone 814-371-420

COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By

| hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the
Ad‘\s/grtl)ging costs in the subject matter of said notice.

ATTORNEY FOR
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IN:FéE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
as% PENNSYLVANIA
hat (CIVIL DIVISION)

¥

-~

N FYts? WISCONSIN FLAT BED EQUIPMENT TRAILER VIN #6934

i
s
PN

3
e ¥
s ¥ Y

Ne.03-1315C.D.
NOTICE
TO: Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer:

Yop}aie hereby notified that an action has been filed against you.
You have been sued in Court. The purpose of this action is 10 €x-
tingyish any right Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, its succes-
sofs Or assigns, may have in a Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment
Tr{ﬂer, Unit No. 199257 bearing Vehicle Identification No. 6934.
The, Petitioner in this action, after a diligent search, has been un-
ablg, to locate Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer or its succes-
sof»or assigns.

Ld
Wt;éreupon the Court Ordered that notice of said action be served

on‘Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, it successors or assigns.
e
»

IF YOU.WISH TO DEFEND, YOU MUST ENTER A WRITTEN AP-
PEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY TO FILE YOUR
DBRENSE OR OBJECTIONS IN WRITING WITH THE COURT.
Yq‘ ARE WARNED THAT IF YOU FAILED TO DO SO THE CASE
MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND A JUDGMENT MAY BE
ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE FOR
THE RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PETITIONER. YOU MAY
LORE MONEY OR PROPERTY OR OTHER RIGHTS IMPORTANT
TGYOU.

-
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONeE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AF-
FaRD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BECOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

.

.
o Court Administrator
o Clearfield County Courthouse
- 230 E. Market Street
*. Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
o (814)765-2641
’.
.: David J. Hopkins
*a Attorney for
) Corbet Construction Company
o 900 Beaver Drive
- DuBois, PA 15801
:0 (814)375-0300

12

LR

10/20/03

ATCETETCETTERTTEEs

N




PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING IN THE
COURIER EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
PUBLISHED BY McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, ) '

DUBOIS PENNSYLVANIA
Under act 587, Approved May 16, 1929, P.L. 1784

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD SS:

Linda Smith, Advertising Director or Dory Ferra, Classified Advertising Supervisor of the Courier-
Express/Tri-County Sunday/Jeffersonian Democrat of the County and State aforesaid, being duly
sworn, deposes and says that the Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, the Tri-County Sunday, a
weekly newspaper and Jeffersonian Democrat, a weekly newspaper published by Mclean Publishing
Company at 500 Jeffers Street, City of DuBois, County and State aforesaid, which was established in
the year 1879, since which date said, the daily publication and the weekly publications, has been
regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of puglication is attached hereto
Sxactly as tfr\]e same was printed and published in the regular editions of the paper on the following
ates, viz: the

20th day Of October A.D 2003

Affidavit further deposes that he is an officer duly authorized by the Courier-Express, a daily
newspaper, Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a weekly
newspaper to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declared that affiant is not
interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the
foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

" McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEEFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 23 & day of ___ Q0. 003
' _—_@@Nouta L{:“u’@‘ic Zﬁ%—— NOTARIAL SEAL
THIS IS Statement of Advertising Chst R AT T
"n-l- n McLEAN PLF{Btl;I!S#INGf COMPANY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16, 2006
ublisher o
BILL COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/
JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
DuBois, PA :
TO The Hopkins Law Firm
For publishing the notice or advertisement
attached hereto on the above stated dates.......... $ __ 15545
Probating Same.......cccoccvieeiiieiiceiecec e e, $ 4.25
TOT@L ettt et $ ___T159.70 -

] Publisher’s Receipt for Advertising Costs
The Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or
Jeffersonian Democrat, a weekly newspgper, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid
advertising and publlcatlon costs, and certifies that the same have been fully paid.
Office: Jeffers Street and Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801
Established 1879, Phone 814-371-4200

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY

Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By

| hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the
Advertising costs in the subject matter of said notice.

ATTORNEY FOR




claimed in the Complaint or for any other
claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Clearfield County Court Administrator,
Clearfield County Courthouse, Corner of
Market & Second Street, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania 16830 (814) 765-2641.

An action to Quiet Title to premises
situate in Boggs Township, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point at Long Run
Bridge in the iine of State Highway No.
17042 leading to John Lansberry's farm;
thence in a southerly direction crossing the
state road and running along the township
road in the direction (southerly) of the Spring
Valley Church a distance of 425 feet to a
maple tree; thence in a westerly direction
along land now or formerly of Chester
Lumadue 334 feet to a white oak tree;
thence in a northerly direction by the land of
Chester Lumadue (and crossing the State
Road No. 17042) a distance of 337 feet to a
hemlock tree; thence in an easterly direction
through lands now or formerly of John E.
Smeal and along Long Run 238 feet to the
bridge above mentioned and the place of
beginning. Containing two (2) acres, more
orless. EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the
right-of-way of the state road.

You are notified further to appear and
answer the Complaint in said action within
thirty (30) days of this notice, otherwise,
judgment will be entered against you,
barring you from all claims, as set forth in the
Complaint.

DAVID S. AMMERMAN, Attorney for
Plaintiffs, 310 East Cherry Street, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania 16830.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

IN RE: WISCONSIN FLAT BED
EQUIPMENT TRAILER VIN #6934
NO. 03-1315-CD
NOTICE
TO: Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment
Trailer:
You are hereby notified that an action

has been filed against you. You have been
sued in Court. The purpose of this action is
to extinguish any right Wisconsin Flat Bed
Equipment Trailer, its successors or
assigns, may have in a Wisconsin Flat Bed
Equipment Trailer, Unit No. 199257 bearing
Vehicle ldentification No. 6934. The
Petitioner in this action, after a diligent
search, has been unable to locate Wisconsin
Flat Bed Equipment Trailer or its successors
or assigns.

Whereupon the Court Ordered that
notice of said action be served on Wisconsin
Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, its successors
or assigns.

IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND, YOU
MUST ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY TO
FILE YOUR DEFENSE OR OBJECTIONS
IN WRITING WITH THE COURT. YOU ARE
WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO
THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT
YOU AND A JUDGMENT MAY BE
ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOQUT
FURTHER NOTICE FOR THE RELIEF
REQUESTED BY THE PETITIONER. YOQU
MAY LOSE MONEY OR PROPERTY OR
OTHER RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TOQ
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Court Administrator, Clearfield County
Courthouse, 230 East Market Street, Clear-
field, PA 16830 (814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

David J. Hopkins, Attorney for Corbet
Construction Company, 900 Beaver Drive,
DuBois, PA 15801. (814) 375-0300.

NOTICE
PUBLIC SALE OF REAL ESTATE
BY RECEIPT OF SEALED BID
PURSUANT TO
PUBLIC SCHOOL CODE

The Clearfield Area School District will
offer for sale unused and unnecessary land
and buildings, with improvements erected
thereon located at: State Route 879, Goshen
Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,
Tax Map No. 115-N06-5.4, 08, 09 & 10. The
properties identified as Tax Map No. 115-
NO6-5.4, 08, 09 & 10 consist of a school
building known as Goshen Elementary and
adwelling. The property is being offered for
sale by three alternative methods. Sealed
bids may be submitted on any of the
following three (3) alternatives to Office of

the Business Administrator of the Clearfield
Area School District located at 438 River
Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830, by
Thursday, November 6, 2003, at 1:00 PM.
Bids will be opened and announced publicly
at 1:15 PM on Thursday, November 6, 2003
in the Office of the Business Administrator of
the Clearfield Area School District located at
438 River Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830.

Alternative A. Goshen Elementary, Tax
Map Nos. 115-N06-5.4, 09 & 10, a parcel of
land approximating 11.83 acres, in Goshen
Township, upon which a single story brick
school building structure known as Goshen
Elementary is erected; or

Alternative B. Dwelling, Tax Map No.
115-N06-08, a parcel of land approximating
2 acres in Goshen Township, upon which a
frame dwelling is erected: or

Alternative C. Goshen Elementary and
Dwelling, Tax Map Nos. 115-N06-5.4, 08, 09
& 10, a parcet of land approximating 13.83
acres, in Goshen Township, upon which a
single story brick schooi buiiding -and a
frame dwelling is erected.

The conditions of the sale are as follows:

(1) Ten percent (10%) of the purchase
price, by cash or certified check, by the
successful bidder within 72 hours of
notification of acceptance of bid.

(2) Buyer shall pay all costs of closing,
to include, but not limited to all survey costs,
all real estate transfer taxes, all recording
fees of documents of transfer, and titie
search costs and all costs associated
thereto, all notarizing fees and any and all
mortgage financing obligations incidental to
the final closing.

(3) The area is not zoned, but is affected
by the Clearfield County Subdivision
Ordinance. This property is offered and
shall be sold with NO WARRANTY, express
or implied. The property shall be sold "AS
IS". Property contained one (1) functional
subterranean oil tank currently in use, one
(1) functional subterranean oil tank currently
disconnected and not in use, two 2)
functional above ground oil tanks and a
functional septic system. Removal of these
items, if wanted or necessary, shall be the
responsibility of the buyer. The buyer shall
be responsible for the abatement of any
environmental concerns related thereto such
as lead paint, asbestos, efc., as addressed
in (1) Comprehensive Emergency
Response, Compensation and Liability Act;
() Resource Conservation and Recove
Act; (3) Clear Water Act; (4) Federal Clear
Air Act; (5) Toxic Substances Control Act;
(6) Pennsylvania Hazardous Response Act,
etc. "

At present, the properties are
unoccupied. Possession of the property will



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE: WISCONSIN FLAT BED :
EQUIPMENT TRAILER : A5
VIN #6934 : 031515CD
ORDER
AND NOW, this [if day of owenhe , 2003, after reasonable

notice and opportunity for hearing having been provided to all interested parties, the
Court hereby awards ownership of one 1980 tandem axle motor vehicle manufactured by
Wisconsin Flat Bed Equipment Trailer, bearing Unit No. 199257 and Vehicle
Identification No. 6934 to Corbet Construction, Inc. and the right, title and interest of any
other person to said vehicle is hereby extinguished. The Department of Transportation
may accept this Order as evidence of ownership in lieu of a Certificate of Title. The
Petitioner shall submit the appropriate forms, taxes and fees and comply with any other
procedures of the Department of Transportation in order to receive the appropriate

Certificate of Title for said vehicle.

NOV 13 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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THE HOPKINS LAW FIRM

OOO Beaver Drive, DuBois, Humssm%?mumm 15801

VOICE: (814) wum-omoo, FAX: (814) 375-5035



